OP \$190.00 3729348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lesley Stowe Fine Foods Ltd.		11/04/2013	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dare Deli Incorporated	
Street Address:	2481 Kingsway Drive	
City:	Kitchener, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2C 1A6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3729348	A CRISPY CONVERSATION STARTER
Registration Number:	3477935	
Registration Number:	3716940	LESLEY STOWE
Serial Number:	85295039	RAINCOAST COOKIES
Registration Number:	3972819	RAINCOAST CRISPS
Serial Number:	77940483	RAINCOAST DIP
Serial Number:	86062666	STARTWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: David A Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STOW-5-1000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0220

Name: David A Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David A LoweSIGNATURE:/David A Lowe/DATE SIGNED:12/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=STOW-2-1006ASGN LSFF-DDIx#page1.tif source=STOW-2-1006ASGN LSFF-DDIx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0221

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Lesley Stowe Fine Foods Ltd., the full postal address of
whose principal office or place of business is 100 - 13955 Bridgeport Road,
Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 1J6, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other
good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dare Deli Incorporated, the full
postal address of whose principal place of business is
, its successors and assigns, all its rights,
title and interest in the United States, in, to and under the trade marks as shown on the
attached Schedule A, and including all trade mark applications and registrations issuing
therefrom, and including all goodwill appertaining to the said trade marks in the United
States.
EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, as of the 4th day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000

LESLEY STOWE FINE FOODS LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0222

SCHEDULE A

To the Assignment of Trade Marks
From Lesley Stowe Fine Foods Ltd. to Dare Deli Incorporated

Dated the ____day of _______2013.

***************************************	TRADE MARK	Status	Application/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction
l .	A CRISPY CONVERSATION STARTER	Registered	3,729,348	United States
2.	LEAF Design	Registered	3,477,935	United States
3.	LESLEY STOWE	Registered	3,716,940	United States
4.	RAINCOAST COOKIES	Application	85/295,839	United States
5.	RAINCOAST CRISPS (2 nd application)	Registered	3,972,819	United States
6.	RAINCOAST DIP	Application	77/940,483	United States
7.	STARTWELL	Application	86/062,566	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0223

61

RECORDED: 12/07/2017